GENERAL NOTES

GENERAL NOTES
AL MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTION METHODS TO CONFORM TO THE CURRENT EDITION
s

o
WELLAS ANY

L 1088 BY BUILDER PRIOR

TANCE

ROOFNG
'ALLROOFING SHALL BE APPLIED TO THE MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS AND SHALL
INGLUDE EAVE PROTEGTION FROM ICE DAMMING AND SNOW BUILD UP

PLUMBING AND ELECTRICAL

VERIFIED & ARE ACCEPTABLE
IF ANY DISCREPANGIES ARISE, THEY SHOULD BE REPORTED TO THE DESIGNER

DIMENSIONS SHALL TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER SCALE

'ANY PLUMBING AND ELECTRICAL SHOWN ON THESE PLANS IS FOR ILLUSTRATIONAL
BE

FLastiNG

'ALL PENETRATIONS THROUGH THE ROOF WILL REQUIRE FLASHING.

ALLROOFING TO INGLUDE STEP FLASHING.

AL TO INGLUDE FLASHING

FRAMING LUMBER SHALL. TTER UNLS

ALR TO BE 25mm (17 HIGH

AL , CASINGS, WINDOW T

STAIR TREADS TO BE
SCREWS AND SUB-FLOORADHESIVE

FRAME OPENING TO BE 1 " WIDER THAN DOOR
FRANE HEIGHT 83° FOR EXTERIOR DOORS AND 825 FOR INTERIOR DOORS,
11 WiDER

TEMPORARY HEAT REQUIRED PRIOR TO DRYWALL INSTALLATION TO ASSIST IN DRYING OF 15815
FRAVEWORK. NOT EXCEED 19% AL PECIFIED
sepLan FENESTRATION
TOUTTO LAND ALLWINDOWS, 70 ConFoRM THE CANADIAN
SURVEYOR ‘SUPPLEMENT T0 NAFS
AL SET BACK:
(GLASS R - PG 30- #VEL'VE DP = 1440Pa/1440Fa - WATER PENETRATION RESISTANCE = 260Fa -

ALL GRADE ELEVATIONS ARE v oF oER TRATIONEXFILTRATION =A2

70 BE LEFT IN PLACE UNTIL FINAL INSPECTION
FouNDATION LL WINDOW TYPES, TO OWNERS

“THE BULDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR LOCATING THE FOOT PRINT OF THE STRUCTURE IN
THE PROPER PLACE AS PER PLANS.

(CONGRETE FOUNDATION WALLS NOT SUBJECT TO SURGHARGE SHALL BE INSTALLED ON
COMPACTED, UNDISTURBED,

I3
FOOTINGS ARE T0 BE

THE
DESIGNED BY A QUALIFIED ENGINEER.

THE SILL PLATE IS TO BE FASTENED TO THE FOUNDATION WALL WITH NOT LESS THAN
12.7m B ANCHOR BOLTS SPACED NOT MORE THAN 2.4m O.C. OR FOR BRACED WALL

Y AND
APPROVAL
AL WINDOWS ADJACENT TO BATH TUBS TO BE SAFETY GLASS

‘SUARDSHANDRALS
INSTALL GRASPABLE HANDRAIL TO ALL INTERIOR STAIRS AT 4° TO 38 ABOVE STAR NOSING

INSTALL GUARDS AT ALL BALCONIES, DECKS AND PORCHES GREATER THAN 2 ABOVE GRADE
INSTALL GUARD AT 42" HEIGHT WHERE SURFACE IS GREATER THAN B ABOVE ADJACENT
‘SURFACE, OTHERWISE 36" GUARDRAIL ALLOWASLE.

PANELS 2 LPANEL FROM THE ENDS OF
THE FOUNDATION AND SPACED 1.7m O.C. EMBEDDED 100mm DEEP

AL &
MOISTURE RESISTANT GASKET

1715 THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE OWNERICONTRACTOR TO HAVE SITE SOIL CONDITIONS
sol. QURE

TOPLE: RS EDDRAWINGS

vENTILATION
PROVIDE ATTIC AND CRAWL

PROVIDE HEATING, MECHANICAL VENTILATION, AND AIR CONDITIONING WHERE REQURED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH BCBC AND LOCAL BYLAWS.

ENGINEERING. MECHANICAL CONTRAGTOR TO PROVIDE MECHANICAL CHECKLIST COMPLETE WITH FAN &
DUGT SIZES PRIOR TO FRAMING INSPECTION
AL RE 200mm THICK
SPECFIED
wisc,
Ls v Stiox To8E
TOP.ALL

RIF LA
TO BE ENGINEERED.

ERAMNG
ALLENGINEERED COMPONENTS TO BE SIZED BY SUPPLIER

ALL SPANS AND LOADINGS SHALL CONFORM TO THE GURRENT VERSION OF THE BCEC.

ALL FLODRS. SMOKE ALARNS T0 ALSO BE PROVIDED IN EVERY BEDROOM. ALL SMOKE ALARM
LOGATIONS WILL HAVE BOTH PHOTOELEGTRIC AND IONIG DETECTION SYSTEMS

LESS THAN 38
WITH NO DIMENSION LESS THAN 15"

BE DESIGNED BY.
AQUALIFIED ENGINEER

TRUSSES AND LAYOUT ARE TO BE ENGINEERED AND INSTALLED ACCORDING TO
MANUFAGTURERS SPECIFICATIONS.

mis AL
'ASPECTS OF THESE PLANS PRIOR TO START OF CONSTRUCTION OR DEMOLITION.

“INFORMATION PROVIDED ON EXISTING BUILDINGS OR SITE
_CONFORMITY OF PLANS TO SITE

ERRORS ANDIOR OMISSIONS

ANY HOUSE BUILT FROM THESE PLANS

1715 ASSUMED THA

EVERY DETAL
1S SHOWN ON THESE DRAWINGS

THESE PL A0APT

AL UINTELS DOUBLE 2X10 S.5. SPF FOR CLEAR SPANS UP
NoTED

HAVE, AGAINST ADAPT DESIGN, AND ITS OFFICERS, DIREGTORS, EMPLOYEES, AGENTS,
FFILIATES, UCCESSORS, AND ASSIGN:

SHEATIING TO NSIDE OF DRVIALL FXTERoR (COLLECTIVELY, ‘RELEASEES"), ON ACCOUNT OF ERRORS OR OMISSIONS ON THE
DRAWINGS WHICH MAY RESULT IN CONSEQUENTIAL LOSS, JURY. DAWAGE INCLUDING
INTERIOR WALL 7o EUTNOTLMITED TOLOSS OF PROFITS AND LOSS OF MARKETS. | COVENANT NOT TO.
OUTSIDE OF DRYWALL UCH CLAM, INCLL ST
ADAPT]
O THE NEAREST INCH. To ADAPT gL

THE NEAREST ;"

(CONFIRM ALL VANITY'S, BATHTUBS, SHOWERS AND KITCHEN CUPEOARDS WITH OWNER
PRIOR TO FRAMING AS THESE MAY REQUIRE MODIFICATIONS TO THE ROOM SIZES

TYPICAL DOOR AND WINDOW HEADER HEIGHT
b
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DISTANGE BETWEEN Property Information
GRADE POINTS AVERAGE OF POINTS GRADEPOINTS —  JOTALS
iRAgESSO\NTS SmaEETES == GRADE POINTS —_— Project Type: New Garden Suite F z
g Points A&B ((13.50+13.49)  2) x 2.72m = 3671 Owners: Erika Lange
o Points B&C ((13.49+13.50) / 2) x 4.75m 64.10 ( )
€ Points C8D (1350+13.51)/2) x 9.53m 12870 Site Address: 224 Robertson Street
G Points D&E ((13.51+13.53)/ 2) x 0.86m 1.63 Legal: Lot 25 Plan VIP246 Section 19 Land District —_
H Points E&F (1353+1356)/2)  x 0.43m 582 57 PID: 009-183-191
J' Points F&G ((13.56+13.60)/ 2) x 1.54m 2091 U)
Points G&H (1360+1356)/2)  x 0.43m = 58 Zoning: R1-G Zonin Proposed
Points H&I ((13.56+13.74) | 2) x 5.07m 69.21 Setbacks: £onng Froposed
Points 18J ((13.74+13.59) / 2) x 5.82m 7953 Rear 0.6m 1.2m
Points J8K ((13.59+13.50) 1 2) x 371m 5025 Side 0.6m 1.2m/9.34m . '
270 House 24m 7.45m
PERIMITER OF BUILDING = 34.86m H "
e e i
GRADE CALCULATION: 472.70 / 34.8 Roof Height 4.2m 4.18m
# of Storeys 15 1 Sl ot Vo8 o
Floor Area: 224
ROBERTSON
M: 56m? 55.6m?
an " " GARDEN SUITE
Lot Coverage
Lot Area 823.6m et s
o Rear Yard Area 354.2 m* oo o e et .
LOT9 5 N House Area 141 m? S
LOT 24 Garden Suite Area 7172m? T Ganc Contcr i resorsbl -
o Lot Coverage 30% 25.8% ey e
— ‘ Rear Yard Lot Cov.  25% 202% o e
: souosorny 2»° OpnSioSpace SO% 0%
REQUIRED ' N
l: EENCE LINE (TYP) | GARAGL] 4 o Main Floor Elevation 13.56m
' —_—— o x> Average Grade 13.56m
7 | X
% I
£ BUILDING SETBAGKLINE _ _ 4498
14 | | | ~ o
o COVERED ! 1 g Applicable Codes
: TENTRY | i g
| o I CHIMNEY -BC Building Code Current Edition (2018)
LoTs | & ! % o i Energy
! NEW GARDEN 1 I e 2 L
! ] ! b o H x Compliance path: BCBC 9.36
e | J < o ‘ 2 (,7) Requirements applicable to this project: Step Code 3|
— 0
1 DWELLING Ventilation
5471 (MEASUREMENTS TO EXTERIOR
| H FACE OF SIDING) BCBC 9.32
R HIGHEST PEAK ELEV: 22.88 P % 2 z .
©24 S ELEV: 14.89) & 9 :
“PLEASE REFER TO THE ADDITIONAL i ¢
— LANDSCAPE DESIGN PLAN FOR DETAILS MAIN FLOOR STAIRS =
‘ON PATHS, SERVICES AND DRIVETWAY — > ELEV: 14.95 T X 3
g RARKING AREA 3@? [ 5, 30 &
@ a @
& & %yﬁ ” @
=z @ w
z 2 LOT 25 ]‘ g |l= BASEMENT FLOOR 8
T ] AREA: 823.6 + ‘ 2 [ Eevioes 1026 sy PATHWAY
AN P [ T :
@ CO D MAPLE 0.75 i
| 1 . ¢
, L g _ - & n ISSUED FOR
P - 4500 28 s x PERMIT
' i
LOT 7 | STAIRS %\7
?‘\A : e SPRU 040 1ssUED
N\
< LOT 26 ‘
SITE PLAN
SRETE < =
e —
SITE PLAN
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PLAN LEGEND

[—————72X4 PARTITION WALL Z
26 PARTITION WALL.

= BEAM X, FLOOR DRAIN
DIMENSION PLACEMENT

ROOM SIZES ARE INTERIOR DIMENSIONS
TH

ot XoEr T
£} HARDWIRED INTERCONNECTED CO DETEGTOR < .
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A

ST SEPRATON BCBC 075

[EXPOSING BULDING FACE 3081 S0 M
IhLLowABLE OPENINGS 100%
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7
e —

_ manrio age
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e —
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26 FASCIA BOARD

ExteRoR WAL
CLADDING AS PER ELEVATIONS

_ROOE MIDPOINT._g5 1357,

__ TOP OF PLATE

MAIN FLOOR (13.56 goo)_gf

PREFINISHED METAL CAP.

TORGH ON ROOFING T0 EXTEND TO FASGIA

FASCIARS PER ELEVATIONS
UPON 2 LAYERS 20 MINUTE BUILDING PAPER

CROSS SECTION

e e T

@ ROOF EAVE

O SLAB ON GRADE

SLoPE AnAY

e g

W2 - wrERioR waLL

A
-
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ROBERTSON
GARDEN SUITE

[ p——————

Q PATIO TURN DOWN

EXTERIOR WALL EFFEGTIVE THERUIAL RESSTANCE o e pre——— e
BCBC 936 i RESISTANGE RESSTNGE
PRESCRIPTIVE PATH INTERIOR AR FLI oSt RO AR FL ongst
SYPSUMB0ARD oSl INTERIOR AR FLI o | | Sresiwsomo omesi INTERIOR ARFL ongst INTERIOR AR FL orsi
CLIMATE ZONE4 265100 11k GYpUn BoARD Goensl | |3 soTiowcrorn oreRsI FLGCRNG ai2Rsl Gorio orsl
J” 088 sweATHNG anest SoRATERS Zonst GUTSOEAR FiL omRs 2 SHERTHNG Giersl " G oS
AR seace assrst EERoRAR P Goane AL EFF. R UALUE @ 15+ free 2310 0TS Soer Rap WsATON Sarst
AssenBLY oEscaPTION oD oS crsrst TOTALEFF RVALUE = 222RS1 @ 19% CELNG EXTEROR AR I e S0 B0AR a8RsI
Ers oSt IrERIOR AR FL ongsl wooDsorrT orrel NTERIORAR FiL 0t el
TROSS GG corns | |TOMETRWALE: 1ssrsi@zhmALAReA | | wremor Ak ru orrs oS SonRD ) TOTALEFF RALUE = 254RS1@ 19% FLOORAREA | | TOTAL£6% RUALUE « ssorsigorn
CATHEDRAL CELNG & FLATROOF 467 Rél Svecun sonRD Gora | |z sLommsuaTon orRel
EXTERIORWALS ops | | aERoRAR Lt anrs! R20 BATT INSULATION Ssarel | |oUTSOEAR A Pt NTERIORAR FLM ongst INTERIOR AR FIM otsrst
FLOORS OVER GARAGELINHEAT: h PSU SO R12 BATT INSULATION ZnRa | |romerRuve@oon e FLOORNG 0j2RsI WOOD FLOGRNG 0128l
g e oD SIELTE | | nsumon szrs || Grsneas o Sk ¢ S Giirs | | susnoon Slanst
HENTED CONCRETE staes Sora | |l osessEATaNG s TOTALEFF RVALUE - 585RSI@O7HOEING | | EFFECTIVE THERMAL INSULATION @ CAUTY =171 | | R28 BATT WSLLATION imrs S0 FLooR 1057 Sanrel
CONGRETE SLABS Totra | |aRseac o st "1 TERIORAR FLM P GYPSUMBOARD arsi
cuoe  rmne | | BososoNe ool £FF THERMAL RESISTANCE = 482 251 ¥ eLown rc AsovE FRANG - 563 RS 00D SoFFIT azRsi INTERIORAR FiL oo
ool REGUIRED EFF THERMAL RESISTANGE - 67 51 TALEF RUALUE - 2eensi@ s
TOTALEFF RVALUE = 4198 @ 775 WALLAREA AL P THERMAL RESSTANCE - 154551 SOTALEFF RUALUE + 547 1 @ 875 FLOORARER
REQURED 7. THERMAL RESISTANGE » 6.1 RS1 EFF TR RESSTNCE 4T
SFFECTIVE THERUAL RESISTANGE + 12751 EFF THERNAL RESISTANCE = 48551 REGUIRED EFF THERVAL REGITANGE =451 RSI
REQUIRED EFECTVE THERIAL RESISTARGE - 278 s REQUIRED EFF THERMAL RESISTANGE - 467 st
L ErrECTVE e REssTnce | [ sAsEvENT e T GrDE
INTERIOR AR LM ey THERNAL RESISTANCE VAL EFFECTIVE NSULATION INTERIOR FURRING VAL
GresunonD o st POLVENIENE o [ ors | s 1s2rs 200mn concrere arsi
Sastp ek ) st AR SPACE 0RsI
iy 1o kst
T” 0SB SHEATHIG oSt GvpsumBontn ey RADANT N FLOGR HEATIVG I 0% - 112 Rl REGURED orsrs!
Ak sece 055 sl TR AR LM i s 215851 R o aaTre ) it
wooD sone oS TALERP ROALUE 159K @ 25% WALLAREA | | EFF THERMWAL INSULATION = 235 85 (19 . THERVAL NSULATIN - 12 751 1 CYPSUM BOARD oSt
e INTERIORAR LM i

OUTSIDEAR FiL 003RsI
TOTALEFF. RVALUE = 166 RS| @ 23% WALLAREA

NTERIOR AR FiLY o12rsi

03RSt
TOTALEFF. RVALUE = 419 RS @ 77% WALLAREA

EFFECTIVE THERMAL REGISTANCE = 3.7 RS1
REQUIRED EFECTIVE THERVAL RESISTARCE

INTERIOR AR FiLi 01288t

VPSUMBOARD o0aRs!
GYPSUMBOARD o08Rs!
INTEROR AR FILi 2881

o
TOTALEFF.RVALUE = 292 RSI 7% WALLAREA

EFFECTIVE THERMAL RESISTANCE = 299 RSl
REQUIRED EFECTIVE THERMAL RESSTANCE =262
Rl

REQUIRED EFF. THERMAL INSULATION
®132)

REGURED EFF. THERNAL INSULAT

AGTUAL EFF. THERMAL INSULATION

255

REQUIRED E7F. THERMAL INSULATION M.~ 190
e R e
RESISTANCE NSULATION =
INTERIOR AR FILM (LOOR) o1sRsI FOUNOATON WAL 8 on GRA0
CONGRETE sLAB oosRs! INTERIOR AR FILM (LOOR) oterst 200mm concreTe ooorst
RADIANT IN FLOOR HEATING na R12 FOILBACK INSULATION o0tRst 212 XPS CONTINUOUS INSULATION. 218 RS1
212 215881 INTERIOR AR FILW os2rst

EFF. THERMAL RESISTANGE = 235 RS
REQUIRED EFF. THERMAL RESISTANGE =232 RS1

THCK CONCRETE WAL RSt
EFF THERMAL RESISTANCE =21 st cruns eve THERNAL ResiSTANCE =25 %51
REQUIRED EFF. THERVAL RESISTANCE [REQURED EF. THERAL RESISTANGE HIV

onrsi

OB 0.2 VECRAN CAL VENTILATION REGURENENTS

HRY DRAWS SUPPLY AR FROM EXTERIOR INTO THE.
RETURN AIR PLENOM OF FURNACE

HRY DRAWS EXHAUST AR THROUGH DEDIGATED.
DUCTING, ONE OF WHICH IS MN. 24 ABOVE THE.

THE CAPACITY OF THE HRY IS TO BE NOLESS THAN
THE AR FLOW RATEAS PER 8CBC 191235
PRINCIPAL EXHAUST FAN AS SHOWN ON PLAKS

ECHANICAL VENTILATION GHECKLIST ON OR PRIOR.
O FRAMING INSPECTION

MECHANICAL VENTILATION REQUIREMENTS PRINCIPAL DWELLING

ISSUED FOR
PERMIT

1S5UED.

CROSS SECTION
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DISTANCE BETWEEN

GRADE POINTS GRADE POINTS ~ AVERAGE OF POINTS GRADE POINTS TOTALS
A=13.501
Points A&B ((13.50+13.49) / 2) x 2.72m = 3671
Points B&C ((13.49+13.50) / 2) x 4.75m = 64.10
Points C&D ((13.50+13.51)/ 2) x 9.53m = 128.70 Notes:
Points D&E ((13.51+13.53)/ 2) X 0.86m = 1163 1. Dimensions (DIM) are to be shown in metres
Points E&F ((13.53+13.56) /2) M 0.43m = 582 2. Show parking location and dimensions in accordance with Schedule ‘C’ of the zoning bylaws
3. Show driveway crossing in accordance to oty standards
Points F&G ((13.56+13.60) / 2) x 1.54m = 2091
Points G&H ((13.60+13.56) / 2) X 0.43m = 584
Points H&I ((13.56+13.74) / 2) x 5.07m = 69.21
Points 18J ((13.74+13.59) / 2) X 5.82m = 7953
Points J&K ((13.59+13.50) 1 2) x 3.71m = 5025
w7270
PERIMITER OF BUILDING = 34.86m
GRADE CALCULATION: 472.70 / 34.86 = 13.56
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Property Information
Project Type: New Garden Site
Owners: Erika Lange

Site Address: 224 Robertson Street

Legal: Lot 25 Plan VIP246 Section 19 Land District
57 PID: 009-183-191

Zoning: R1-G
Zoning Proposed

Setbacks:

Rear 06m 1.2m

Side 06m 1.2m/9.34m

House 24m 7.45m

Height:

Roof Height 42m 4.18m

# of Storeys 15 1

Floor Area:

Main 56m? 55.6m?

Lot Coverage

Lot Area 823.6 m?

Rear Yard Area 3542 m?

House Area 141 m?

Garden Suite Area 71.72m?

Lot Coverage 30% 25.8%

Rear Yard Lot Cov.  25% 202%

Open Site Space ~ 50% 60.9%

Main Floor Elevation 13.56m

Average Grade 13.56m

Applicable Codes
-BC Building Code Current Edition (2018)

Energy

Compliance path: BCBC 9.36
Requirements applicable to this project: Step Code 3

Ventilation
BCBC 9.32
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